
Spring Semester 2024
Faculty Information

Department Chair:         Dr. Namhee Lee     nlee8@calstatela.edu

Department Operational Hours:    Monday - Friday 8:00AM - 5:00PM

PROFESSOR PROFESSOR OFFICE HOURS
LAST NAME OFFICE LOCATION and modality 

Phone (323) 343-XXXX (in-person or online)
ALZATE Alzate, Gastón R 3:00-4:15pm SPAN 1001-01 online

KH A3031 ONLINE SPAN 1001-02 online
Ext. -2267 OR BY APPT. SPAN  4100-01 online
galzate@calstatela.edu SPAN  4441-01 W 6:00-8:45pm

ANGELO Angelo, Gretchen MW 10:45-11:30am FREN 4120-01 TR 9:25-10:40am
KH A3033 OR BY APPT. FREN 4990-01 TBA
Ext. -4246
gangelo2@calstatela.edu

BALER Baler, Pablo MW 3:00-4:00pm SPAN 1050-01 online
KH D1054B OR BY APPT. SPAN 3150-01 MW 4:30-5:45pm
Ext. -4230 SPAN 4130-01 MW 1:40-2:55pm
pbaler@calstatela.edu

CHIU Chiu, Hsin-fu W 2:00-4:00pm CHIN 4990-01 MW 12:15-1:30pm
KH A3039 ONLINE ML 1010-01 TR 12:15-1:30pm
Ext. -4245 ML 4000-01 TR 10:50-12:05pm
hchiu7@calstatela.edu ML 4000-02 TR 1:40-2:55pm

ML 4990-01 MWF 11:00-11:50pm
CUZOVIC- Cuzovic-Severn, Marina MW 1:00-2:00pm SPAN 1001-04 online
SEVERN KH D3086 ONLINE SPAN 4260-01 T 6:00-8:45pm

Ext. -4230 OR BY APPT. SPAN 5400-01 T 4:30-5:45pm
mcuzovic@calstatela.edu

DANIELS Daniels, Brian MW 1:30-3:00pm FREN 1001-01 MWF 11:00-12:07pm
KH B4023 FREN 1002-01 MWF 12:15-1:22pm
Ext. -4228 ML 3300-01 W 6:00-8:45pm
bdaniel3@calstatela.edu

DUBRA Dubra, Graciela M 12:30-1:30pm SPAN 1001-05 MWF 11:00-12:07pm
KH D1042
gdubra2@calstatela.edu

GARCIA Garcia, Jesse M 8:00-9:00am FREN 1001-03 MWF 9:25-10:32am
KH A3029 T 1:00-2:00pm FREN 2500-01 ONLINE
Ext. -4273
jgarci686@calstatela.edu

(323) 343-4230     www.calstatela.edu/academic/mld

COURSE-Sec.
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Spring Semester 2024
PROFESSOR PROFESSOR OFFICE HOURS
LAST NAME OFFICE LOCATION and modality 

Phone (323) 343-XXXX (in-person or online)
COURSE-Sec.

KOIKE Koike, Chisato MW 11:00-12:00pm JAPN 1002-01 MW 1:40-2:55pm
KH A3054 JAPN 1012-01 online
Ext. -4237 JAPN 2002-01 MW 12:15-1:30pm
ckoike@calstatela.edu JAPN 2012-01 online

JAPN 3600-01 MW 3:05-4:20pm
JAPN 4500-01 MW 4:30-5:45pm

LEE Lee, Luna MW 1:00-1:30pm KOR 1001-01 MW 3:05-4:12pm
KH A1028 KOR 1001-02 MW 1:40-2:47pm
Ext. -4148
hkim99@calstatela.edu

LEE Lee, Namhee MW 1:30-2:30pm KOR 3300-01 TR 12:15-1:30pm
KH D1054A
Ext. -4230
nlee8@calstatela.edu

MARIN Marin, Paola T 3:00-4:00 SPAN 1001-03 ONLINE
KH A3031 ONLINE SPAN 3002-01 ONLINE
Ext. -4239 OR BY APPT. SPAN 4140-01 R 6:00-8:45pm
pmarin@calstatela.edu

PARK Park, Jihyun W 8:25-9:25am KOR 1002-01 MWF 9:25-10:32am
KH A1028 MW 8:20-8:40am KOR 2002-01 MWF 11:00-12:07pm
Ext. -4148 MW 2:30-3:00pm KOR 3200-01 MW 12:15-1:30pm
jpark12@calstatela.edu

POWELL Powell, Eilene BEFORE/AFTER CLASS SPAN 1050-02 ONLINE
KH B4023 OR BY APPT. SPAN 2420 TR 4:30-5:45pm
Ext. -4228
epowell6@calstatela.edu

RETZER Retzer, Elena T 2:00-4:00pm SPAN 1002-01 R 12:15-1:30pm
KH D3086 ONLINE SPAN 2050-01 T 12:15-1:30pm
Ext. -4247 or by appointment SPAN 5100-01 W 4:30-5:45pm
eretzer@calstatela.edu

ROMERO Romero, Francicso R 12:30-1:30pm SPAN 1001-06 TR 6:00-7:40pm
KH D1042 ONLINE
fromero27@calstatela.edu

SHIMA Shima, Kenneth W 10:30-11:30am JAPN 1001-01 MW 12:15-1:30pm
KH A3029 or by appointment JAPN 1001-02 TR 10:50-12:05pm
Ext. -4277 JAPN 1011-01 ONLINE
kshima2@calstatela.edu JAPN 1011-02 ONLINE

JAPN 2500-01 MW 3:05-4:20pm
JAPN 3002-01 MW 1:40-2:55
JAPN 3110-01 TR 12:15-1:30pm

WANG Wang, Dongmei R 5:00-6:00pm CHIN 1001-01 TR 6:00-7:40pm
KH A1028 R 2:55-3:55pm CHIN 4280-01 TR 1:40-2:55pm
Ext. -4148
dwang12@calstatela.edu

mailto:hkim99@calstatela.edu
mailto:nlee8@calstatela.edu
mailto:pmarin@calstatela.edu
mailto:jpark12@calstatela.edu
mailto:epowell6@calstatela.edu
mailto:eretzer@calstatela.edu
mailto:fromero27@calstatela.edu
mailto:kshima2@calstatela.edu
mailto:dwang12@calstatela.edu

	OfficeHours SPRING 2024

